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No. HPU/Law/2024 

1. 

2. 

Sr. No. 

3 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

1 

Roll No. 

44005 

44069 

The Admission Committee provisionally recommends the following candidates for admission to LL.B.-1" 
Semester for the Academic Session 2024-25 as per merit drawn on the basis of marks secured in the Entrance 
Test. The below mentioned selected candidates are directed to deposit their fee through online fee portal link i.e. 
https://nstudentportal.bpushimla.in on or before 05-08-2024 up to 4:00 PM positively. 

44771 

In case the candidates fail to deposit their fee within the above said date and time his/her admission candidature 
shall stand cancelled automatically and the seat will be offered to the next candidate in order of merit. 

44150 

Although proper care and precaution has been taken while drawing the final merit list, however, any discrepancy 
if found at the later stage is subject to rectification/correction/cancellation of the admission. 

44412 

44494 

44073 

44180 

44466 

44228 

GAURI THKUAR 

Convener, 

ADITI GUPTA 

Name 

DIKSHIT 

laiad 

UTKARSH UPADHYAY 

BRIJ MOHAN 

(NAAC Accredited A' Grade University) 

INDU 

ISHANVI CHANDEL 

Himachal Pradesh University 

AARSHABH ATTRI 

SAHIL SHARMA 

DHRUV KUMAR 

Faculty of Law 

MACHAL RA 

Admission Committ�e. 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

Non-Subsidized Category 
A. Open to All 

Father's Name 

RAJ KUMAR THAKUR 

AJEY GUPTA 

RAJEEV KUMAR 

B. HP(General) 

SUNIL SHARMA 

Departmental id: lawdepartmenthpu@gmail.com 

DHARMENDER SINGH 

SUDHIR CHANDEL 

(Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Deshta) os]o]70y 

RAVINDER ATTRI 

RAM SAROOP 

AJAY KUMAR 

Gender Category 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Male 

GEN 

Male 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

SC/ 
In-Service 

GEN 

BELI RAM 
C. Ward of H.P. University Employee 

GEN 

Phone: 0177-2830935 
0177-2833881 

GEN 

GEN 

Dated: 03-08-2024 

SC 

Marks 

64 

58 

57 

54 

52 

51 

50 

49 

49 

Note: 
1. The students who have not shown their original graduation DMC at the time of counselling are directed to visit 

the office of the undersigned for verification. 

37 

2. It is further informed that In-Service candidate(s) are directed to submit No Objection Certificate/Study Leave 
from his/her Employer in the Department of Laws, H.P University, Shimla-5 on or before 10th of August, 2024. 

3. The candidates who have passed theirs qualifying examination from other universities, except H.P. University 
will have to deposit their migration certificate(s) within three months of theirs admission to the Department of 
Laws, Himachal Pradesh University, Summer-hill, Shimla-5 

Remarks 

NOC/SLC 

(Prof. (Dr.) Rajinder Verma) 
Dean Faculty of Law, 
Chairman, Department of Laws, 
H.P University, Shimla-5. 
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