Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) Faculty of Law

Prof. (Dr.) Rajinder Verma Dean & Chairman

e-mail id: rajinder.law@hpuniv.ac.in



Phone: 0177-2830935 0177-2833881

Dated: 03-08-2024

Departmental id: lawdepartmenthpu@gmail.com

No. HPU/Law/2024

ADMISSION NOTICE

The Admission Committee provisionally recommends the following candidates for admission to LL.B.-1st Semester for the Academic Session 2024-25 as per merit drawn on the basis of marks secured in the Entrance Test. The below mentioned selected candidates are directed to deposit their fee through online fee portal link i.e. https://nstudentportal.hpushimla.in on or before 05-08-2024 up to 4:00 PM positively.

In case the candidates fail to deposit their fee within the above said date and time his/her admission candidature shall stand cancelled automatically and the seat will be offered to the next candidate in order of merit.

Although proper care and precaution has been taken while drawing the final merit list, however, any discrepancy if found at the later stage is subject to rectification/correction/cancellation of the admission.

		11011	Subsidized Category A. Open to All				
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's Name	Gender	Category	Marks	Remarks
1.	44005	GAURI THKUAR	RAJ KUMAR THAKUR	Female	GEN	64	
2.			NAJ KOWAK THAKOK	remale	GEN	04	
	44069	ADITI GUPTA	AJEY GUPTA	Female		58	
3.	44771	UTKARSH UPADHYAY	RAJEEV KUMAR	Male	GEN	57	
			B. HP(General)				
1.					GEN		
	44150	DIKSHIT	SUNIL SHARMA	Male		54	
2.					SC/		NOC/SLC
	44412	BRIJ MOHAN	DHARMENDER SINGH	Male	In-Service	52	
3.	44494	ISHANVI CHANDEL	SUDHIR CHANDEL	Female	GEN	51	
4.	44073	AARSHABH ATTRI	RAVINDER ATTRI	Male	GEN	50	
5.	44180	INDU	RAM SAROOP	Female	GEN	49	
6.	44466	SAHIL SHARMA	BELI RAM	Male	GEN		
	44400	JAI IIL JI IANIVIA	C. Ward of H.P. Univ		nlovoo	49	
1.			C. Walu Ol H.F. Ulli	versity Em	SC		
1.	44228	DHRUV KUMAR	AJAY KUMAR	Male	3C	37	

Note:

- 1. The students who have not shown their original graduation DMC at the time of counselling are directed to visit the office of the undersigned for verification.
- 2. It is further informed that In-Service candidate(s) are directed to submit No Objection Certificate/Study Leave from his/her Employer in the Department of Laws, H.P University, Shimla-5 on or before 10th of August, 2024.
- 3. The candidates who have passed theirs qualifying examination from other universities, except H.P. University will have to deposit their migration certificate(s) within three months of theirs admission to the Department of Laws, Himachal Pradesh University, Summer-hill, Shimla-5

(Prof. (Dr.) Sunil Deshta) 03 08 7074

Convener,

Admission Committee.

(Prof. (Dr.) Rajinder Verma) Dean Faculty of Law, Chairman, Department of Laws, H.P University, Shimla-5.